
2025 Georgia Southern University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-25   Conf: 13-11   Home: 19-9   Away: 6-11   Neutral: 4-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (390), Opp (290)   DPs Turned: Team (25), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Combs (5), Bellard (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (86-114), Bellard (25-30),
Combs (18-27), Johnson (16-20), Holland (13-17), Kendrick (6-7), Barnard (4-8), Clifton (4-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
44 Barth, Faith .333 49-49 138 24 46 9 0 3 28 64 .464 22 3 16 1 .430 2 4 1-1 303 12 2 .994
2 Davis, Emma .305 54-54 164 30 50 10 0 0 18 60 .366 19 4 15 0 .390 0 6 15-18 72 3 1 .987
19 Cushman, Payton .296 48-46 142 12 42 8 0 1 16 53 .373 10 4 9 2 .357 1 3 1-1 132 6 3 .979
28 Christensen, Kayla .271 46-44 129 21 35 8 0 0 12 43 .333 18 4 2 2 .375 1 4 11-12 86 91 2 .989
17 Thames, Delanie .268 54-54 149 24 40 6 2 7 26 71 .477 17 17 34 0 .404 0 3 3-3 102 133 14 .944
7 Combs, Valerie .250 54-54 180 20 45 14 0 2 25 65 .361 13 1 32 3 .303 1 2 3-4 161 23 4 .979
3 Bellard, Gracie .235 44-42 102 11 24 8 0 0 14 32 .314 18 4 16 0 .365 2 2 0-1 75 7 1 .988
9 Gillespie, Madi .188 54-54 133 10 25 6 0 0 17 31 .233 26 13 25 0 .364 4 3 1-1 38 104 4 .973
15 Kell, Brooke .233 39-24 60 13 14 0 0 0 2 14 .233 6 0 6 0 .303 0 1 1-2 30 0 0 1.000
11 Humber, Madison .222 47-29 72 16 16 1 0 0 2 17 .236 6 0 14 0 .282 0 4 7-9 43 1 0 1.000
21 Brantley, Makayla .143 22-8 21 4 3 0 1 0 4 5 .238 3 0 7 0 .250 0 1 1-2 13 0 0 1.000
5 Tigg, Semira .133 13-5 15 3 2 0 0 0 2 2 .133 3 1 4 0 .316 0 0 0-0 11 10 0 1.000
12 Maxwell, Kyla .122 19-15 41 3 5 1 1 0 5 8 .195 5 2 18 0 .245 1 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
10 Queen, Braelyn .108 27-8 37 0 4 1 0 0 5 5 .135 4 1 6 0 .205 2 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
1 Clifton, Charla .000 13-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
Totals .254 54-54 1384 191 351 72 4 13 176 470 .340 170 54 204 8 .355 14 33 44-54 1091 455 33 .979
Opponents .238 54-54 1372 158 326 53 8 26 146 473 .345 120 17 222 17 .306 5 28 43-57 1067 394 53 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 Johnson, Maddie 2.03 12-10 30 21 13 4-0 2 145.0 118 47 42 39 110 20 2 9 .222 13 5 0 2 10
0 Barnard, Alana 2.18 7-4 15 13 1 1-2 0 64.1 56 25 20 16 27 10 1 4 .234 2 2 0 1 6
8 Holland, Bailey 2.89 7-7 22 17 3 1-0 1 97.0 104 53 40 31 55 15 3 6 .267 5 7 0 0 9
13 Kendrick, Morgan 2.89 2-4 23 2 0 0-1 1 43.2 33 21 18 24 26 7 1 3 .209 3 3 0 2 1
1 Clifton, Charla 5.12 1-0 10 1 0 0-1 1 13.2 15 12 10 10 4 1 1 4 .278 1 0 0 0 2
Totals 2.50 29-25 100 54 17 8 5 363.2 326 158 130 120 222 53 8 26 .238 24 17 0 5 28
Opponents 3.03 25-29 115 54 15 9 4 355.2 351 191 154 170 204 72 4 13 .254 30 54 0 14 33



2025 Georgia Southern University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Humber, Madison 44 43 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Kell, Brooke 30 30 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Tigg, Semira 21 11 10 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Maxwell, Kyla 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Barnard, Alana 13 0 13 0 1.000 3 4 4 .500 0 0
21 Brantley, Makayla 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Kendrick, Morgan 10 0 10 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
1 Clifton, Charla 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
10 Queen, Braelyn 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Barth, Faith 317 303 12 2 .994 15 0 0 — 0 0
28 Christensen, Kayla 179 86 91 2 .989 6 0 0 — 0 0
3 Bellard, Gracie 83 75 7 1 .988 1 25 5 .833 1 0
2 Davis, Emma 76 72 3 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Combs, Valerie 188 161 23 4 .979 3 18 9 .667 5 0
19 Cushman, Payton 141 132 6 3 .979 7 0 0 — 0 0
9 Gillespie, Madi 146 38 104 4 .973 10 0 0 — 0 0
33 Johnson, Maddie 29 5 23 1 .966 1 16 4 .800 0 0
17 Thames, Delanie 249 102 133 14 .944 13 0 0 — 0 0
8 Holland, Bailey 17 1 15 1 .941 0 13 4 .765 0 0
Totals 1579 1091 455 33 .979 61 86 28 .754 6 0
Opponents 1514 1067 394 53 .965 32 88 20 .815 6 0


